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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DON BOSCO SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1931388

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56409

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SEVALPATTI ROAD, SAYALGUDI,

RAMANATHAPURAM , TAMILNADU - 623120

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JOSPHINE K

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID dbsesayal2021@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9791480041

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/02/download-Upgradation-
AFFILIATION, IF ANY Final-Letter 2024.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
content/uploads/2023/06/Society-Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) | posidonboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2023/06/NOC-2.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition.pdf
APPLICABLE
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Stability-

CODE FromABCDE-NEW.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://donboscocbsesayal.comWp/wp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF Phorfohma.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/HANDBOOK-DBX-
SAYAL-2025-2026.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/Don-Bosco-School-of-
Excellence-SMC.pdf
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4

5

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2025 18 18

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Don-Bosco-School-of-
Excellence-PTA.pdf

https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf

JOSPHINE K

53

13

14

11

1.5:1

TENCY KP

FR BHAKIARAJ L

100
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13
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14573

36 & 526

6 & 671

YES
21
28

https://youtu.be/nylOb0z-Vpw

SAHAYA SATHIYA GEETHAT PRT B.A
ARULRANSIROJA A TGT B.SC
LUKKAA NTT HSC
JOSE DEEPTHI G TGT M.SC
NANTHA P TGT B.A
KALAVATHI P PRT B.A
CHARLES A TGT B.A
BHAKIA RAJ L WELLNEES TEACHER M.SC
ANTONY SAGAYAMANI G PGT B.SC
AMALORPOVA EANOKRAJ TGT B.SC
MARY IMMACULATE PRT B. SC
CONSITHA

JOSPHINE K PRINCIPAL M. A
ANITHA PACKIYA. S.P NTT B.E
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ANITHA MARY A

SUDHA MARY T

YOGA G

KANNAN P

KALANGIAM S

MOHAN KUMAR S

XAVIER IGNACY JAYA RUBY
S

JEBA PRATHIHA

SEBASTHI AANJELA A

SUPETHA S

SHEELAA

REVATHI C

SAVARIYAPPARAJ A

GAYATHRI M

JEYASHASTY V

JULIE MAHIBA J

MONICA CELESTINAA

FLORENCE SELSIA MARY J

INFANTRISA C

DEVARANI J

ITHAYAKANIMOZHI J

BEULAS

SUDHAP

RAVEL HEPZIBAM

MURUGAN G

ARUL MARIA STELLAP

JOSE DELICIAJ
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NTT

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PGT

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

BA

M.A

M.Phil

B.Lit.,

M.Sc.,

B.A.,

M.Sc.,

B.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

B.A.,

B.A,

M.A,

M.Sc.,

M.A,,

M.Sc.,

M.Phil,

B.Sc,

M.A,

M.A,,

B.A

B.Sc,

B.Sc,

B.A

M.Sc
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53
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SHARMILA

MOHAN P

JOHN SAMUEL

ASHLEY STEPHEN

DHANARAJ

ARULRAJ

GOBIRAJAN L

ABIS R

ARUN

ALEXANDER V

SHARMILAA

JEYASITTU SHALINI M

TENCY KP
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NTT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

B.Sc,

M.A,,

B.Sc,

M.Sc.

B.A

M.A,,

M.A,,

B.Sc,

B.Sc,

M.A,,

B.Sc,

B.A

M.A,,
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