APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DON BOSCO SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1931388
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56409
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SEVALPATTI ROAD, SAYALGUDI, RAMANATHAPURAM , TAMILNADU - 623120
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JOSPHINE K
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	dbsesayal2021@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9791480041

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/download-Upgradation- Final-Letter_2024.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/NOC-2.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Stability- FromABCDE-NEW.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2023/06/Self-Certification- Phorfohma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Sanitary.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/HANDBOOK-DBX- SAYAL-2025-2026.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Don-Bosco-School-of- Excellence-SMC.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Don-Bosco-School-of- Excellence-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://donboscocbsesayal.com/wp/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JOSPHINE K
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	13
	тдт	14
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	TENCY K P
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	FR BHAKIA RAJ L

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	18	18	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14573
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 526
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 671
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	28
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/nyl0b0z-Vpw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SAHAYA SATHIYA GEETHA T	PRT	B.A
2	ARULRANSIROJA A	TGT	B. SC
3	LUKKAA	NTT	HSC
4	JOSE DEEPTHI G	TGT	M.SC
5	NANTHA P	TGT	B.A
6	KALAVATHI P	PRT	B.A
7	CHARLES A	TGT	B.A
8	BHAKIA RAJ L	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
9	ANTONY SAGAYAMANI G	PGT	B. SC
10	AMALORPOVA EANOKRAJ	TGT	B. SC
11	MARY IMMACULATE CONSITHA	PRT	B. SC
12	JOSPHINE K	PRINCIPAL	M. A
13	ANITHA PACKIYA. S.P	NTT	B.E

5/26/25, 10:35 AM		Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
14	ANITHA MARY A	NTT	M.Sc
15	SUDHA MARY T	PRT	B.A
16	YOGA G	PGT	M.Sc
17	KANNAN P	PET	ВА
18	KALANGIAM S	PGT	M.A
19	MOHAN KUMAR S	OTHER	M.Phil
20	XAVIER IGNACY JAYA RUBY S	PRT	B.Lit.,
21	JEBA PRATHIHA	PGT	M.Sc.,
22	SEBASTHI AANJELA A	NTT	В.А.,
23	SUPETHA S	PGT	M.Sc.,
24	SHEELAA	PRT	B.Sc.,
25	REVATHI C	PRT	M.Sc.,
26	SAVARIYAPPARAJ A	TGT	В.А.,
27	GAYATHRI M	NTT	В.А,
28	JEYASHASTY V	PRT	M.A.,
29	JULIE MAHIBA J	PGT	M.Sc.,
30	MONICA CELESTINA A	TGT	M.A.,
31	FLORENCE SELSIA MARY J	TGT	M.Sc.,
32	INFANTRISA C	PGT	M.Phil,
33	DEVARANI J	NTT	B.Sc,
34	ITHAYAKANIMOZHI J	PGT	М.А,
35	BEULA S	тдт	M.A.,
36	SUDHA P	NTT	B.A
37	RAVEL HEPZIBA M	NTT	B.Sc,
38	MURUGAN G	тдт	B.Sc,
39	ARUL MARIA STELLA P	NTT	B.A
40	JOSE DELICIA J	PGT	M.Sc

41	SHARMILA	NTT	B.Sc,
42	MOHAN P	PGT	M.A.,
43	JOHN SAMUEL	PRT	B.Sc,
44	ASHLEY STEPHEN	PGT	M.Sc.,
45	DHANARAJ	TGT	B.A
46	ARULRAJ	PGT	M.A.,
47	GOBIRAJAN L	PGT	M.A.,
48	ABIS R	TGT	B.Sc,
49	ARUN	TGT	B.Sc,
50	ALEXANDER V	TGT	M.A.,
51	SHARMILAA	TGT	B.Sc,
52	JEYASITTU SHALINI M	TGT	B.A
53	TENCY K P	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.,